
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036328-2024 

Contract

Alcohol and Drugs Community Treatment and Recovery
Service

Isle of Wight Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036328

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b546  

Published 8 November 2024, 4:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Isle of Wight Council

County Hall, High Street

Newport

PO30 1UD

Contact

Mrs Vanessa Squibb

Email

vanessa.squibb@iow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1983821000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036328-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036328-2024
mailto:vanessa.squibb@iow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.iow.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.iow.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Alcohol and Drugs Community Treatment and Recovery Service

Reference number

DN751134

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

http://www.iow.gov.uk
http://www.iow.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a contract awarded under the The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 Direct Award C.

The contract will commence on 1 July 2025 and the initial term will be 3 years until 30 June
2028. There is an option to extend the contract for up to a further 2 years at the sole
discretion of the Authority. The total estimated value of the contract is £8451915.00
including the possible extension period.

The contract is for the provision of a community drug and alcohol service on the Isle of Wight
for adults and young people.

The service will be recovery-oriented, outcomes-focused, evidence based and tailored to
meet the needs of individuals and communities to empower people to lead drug / alcohol
free lives where possible. The service will need to be proactive and responsive to new trends
in substance use (illegal, legal, or other) throughout the life of the contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,451,915

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 8

This is a contract awarded under the The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 Direct Award C.

The contract will commence on 1 July 2025 and the initial term will be 3 years until 30 June
2028. There is an option to extend the contract for up to a further 2 years at the sole
discretion of the Authority. The total estimated value of the contract is £8451915.00
including the possible extension period.

The contract is for the provision of a community drug and alcohol service on the Isle of Wight
for adults and young people.

The service will be recovery-oriented, outcomes-focused, evidence based and tailored to
meet the needs of individuals and communities to empower people to lead drug / alcohol
free lives where possible. The service will need to be proactive and responsive to new trends
in substance use (illegal, legal, or other) throughout the life of the contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: n/a 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is an option to extend the contract for up to a further 2 years at the sole discretion of
the Authority.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 20
November 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Midlands Foundation Partnership Trust (Inclusion IOW)

Mellor House, Trust Headquarters, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3SR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,451,915



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 20 November
2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to
award under the PSR

The Award decision makers were: Isle of Wight Council Public Health Team

The relative importance of the Key Criteria used by the authority were;

Quality and Innovation 35%

Value 18%

Integration, collaboration, and service sustainability 15%

Improving access, reducing health inequalities, and facilitating choice 21%

Social value 11%

The rationale for this was based on the detailed list of all requirements according to available
guidance including factoring in the relative weighting from the original tender submission
and building on the learning from this.

The scoring methodology was based on meeting a satisfactory level and this was on a Yes/No
basis. The supplier met this for each of the key criteria.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Isle of Wight Council

Newport

Country



Page 8 to 8

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-17T04:29:42+0100
	TCPDF




